
 
MoNAn workshop October 2023 programme 

 
 
 

Location: Room AND 4.55, Andreasstr. 15 (4th floor), 8050 Zürich 
 

The program will be used flexibly. 
 
 
 
 

Wednesday, 04 October 
 
13:00 – 13.45  Introductions 
 
13.45 – 14.45  Model intuition 
 
14.45 – 15.00   Coffee break 
 
15.00 – 17.00  R Script 1 (Intro) & R Exercise 1 
 
17.00    Apero (Informal drinks in the workshop location) 
 
 

Thursday, 05 October 
 
09.00 – 10.15  Statistical model introduction + estimation 
 
10.15 – 10.30  Coffee break 
 
10.30 – 11.00  R Script 2 (Adjusting the algorithm to achieve convergence) 
 
11.00 – 12.00  Model Specification (Marion Hoffman) + Discussion 
 
12.00 – 13.30  Lunch at Tibits (Tramstrasse 2, 8050 Zürich) 
   Paid by the workshop 
 
13.30 – 14.45  R Script 3 (score-type tests + degree controls) 
 
14.45 – 15.00  Coffee break 
 



15.00 – 17.00  Working with own data + Discussion 
 
~17.00   End of day 
 
19.00   Dinner at Amboss Rampe (Zollstrasse 80, 8005 Zürich) 
   Own expenses 
 
 

Friday, 06 October 
 
9.00 – 9.45  Goodness of fit 
 
9.45 – 10.30  R Script 4 (Goodness of fit + pseudo AIC + Simulations) 
 
10:30 – 10.45  Coffee break 
 
10.45 – 12.30  Open discussion and working with own data 
 
~12.30 Goodbye 
 
  



Participants 
 
Alexandra Rottenkolber alexandra.rottenkolber@liu.se  
Bruce Cronin C.B.Cronin@gre.ac.uk  
Charles Rahal charles.rahal@demography.ox.ac.uk  
Fanqi Zeng fanqi.zeng@sociology.ox.ac.uk  
Jingying Wang wang@soziologie.uzh.ch  
Linus Krug krug@soziologie.uzh.ch  
Malte Döhne doehne@soziologie.uzh.ch  
Micol Morellini micol.morellini@nuffield.ox.ac.uk  
Marion Hoffman hoffman@soziologie.uzh.ch  
Nico Keiser nico.keiser@uzh.ch  
Per Block block@soziologie.uzh.ch  
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